A/D581.46

10/240023

Express Mail Number: EL 500 576 091 US

	Express Man Number. EL 300 370 091 03	
DATENT	ORM COVER T12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 5 SEP 2002 Attorney Docket Number	
03-05	-2003 <u>7419-0030</u>	
TO THE HONOI FRADEMARKS		
102380859 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Please record the attached ong		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Tetsuji Tokiwa	Name: Asahi Kasei Kabushiki Kaisha	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes No	Address: 2-6, Dojimahama 1-chome	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>Kita-ku, Osaka-shi</u>	
	Osaka 530-8205 JAPAN	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Country (if other than USA): JAPAN	
□ Other	Country (it canor than costs).	
Execution Date: September 13, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 13, 2002		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
/0240073 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications	
concerning document should be mailed:	and patents involved: 1	
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of Americas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40  Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.	
New York, N.Y. 10036-2711	Deposit account number:	
2002 LLANDGRA 00000130 161150 10240023	16-1150	
581 40.00 CH	THE SPACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Charles E. Miller 24,576	September 25, 2002	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

Signature

Reg. No.

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT** 

Date

2

NY2 - 1355984.1

**REEL: 013797 FRAME: 0806** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, _	Tetsuji TO	KIWA
ASSIGNOR, a citizen of		a) ')
am the inventor of the invention in FUNCTIONALIZED POLYPHENYLENE ETHER RESIN		
for which I have executed		
		fied by Pennie & Edmonds docket noal No
		ABUSHIKI KAISHA ,
		1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8,205
valuable consideration, the by these presents do he representatives and assign application and all division thereon and all reissues at limitation, all applications country or countries foreign the same the priority of Industrial Property, or application is filed, as may patents, utility models, in countries foreign to the U	e receipt of which is hereby sell, assign, trans, the entire right, title ans, renewals and continued extensions thereof; as for patents, utility modign to the United States ights under the Patent Ler any other internationally be applicable; and all eventors' certificates and united States and all extensions authorize and request the self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and reby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and asfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States nations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted all applications for industrial property protection, including, without dels, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim aws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection all agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such I forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or ensions, renewals and reissues thereof.
any and all patents or oth	er evidence or forms of	f industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to the said and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
	_	at I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that greement in conflict herewith.
representatives and assign lawful papers, execute all	is, any facts known to n divisional, continuing, aid the said ASSIGNEE	gree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal ne respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally E, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I hereun	to set my hand and seal the day and year set below my signature.
Jetsují Tor [Name]	<u>kúva</u> L.S.	Signed and sworn to before me this day of,XIXX
September 13, 2	002	
[Date]		[Notary Public or U.S. Diplomatic or Consular Official]

**RECORDED: 09/25/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013797 FRAME: 0807